



Email: <a href="mailto:ibex@grupobme.es">ibex@grupobme.es</a>
Phone: +34.91.709.53.86

## **Notice**

## **Review of Composition in Barcelona Stock Exchange Indices**

The Management Committee of the Barcelona Stock Exchange Indices has decided, according to the Technical Regulations for the Composition and Calculation of Stock Exchanges Indices, and pursuant to the index rebalance decided by the Technical Advisory Committee, the following modifications:

## **BCN MID-50**

Additions: Acciona Energía (ANE), Línea Directa (LDA), Nextil (NTX).

These changes will be applied as from 20th September 2021.

The composition of the Barcelona Stock Exchange Indices is available at the website (<a href="www.bmerv.es">www.bmerv.es</a>), section Indices - Stock Exchanges Indices - Constituents Indices Stock Exchanges (<a href="https://www.bmerv.es/ing/Indices/Constituents-Indices-Stock-Exhanges.aspx">https://www.bmerv.es/ing/Indices/Constituents-Indices-Stock-Exhanges.aspx</a>).

Barcelona, September 20th, 2021 BCN Indices Management Committee

